AMETEK United Electronic Industries |  Tel: 508-921-4600	 1	 uei.info@ametek.com |  www.ueidaq.com
04/10/2026 16:34
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DNx-SL-508-892 are 8-port serial
communications interfaces compatible with UEI’s
powerful Cube, RACKtangle and FLATRACK I/O
chassis. The boards offer fully isolated software-
configurable RS-232 or RS-485 interfaces. The

Transceiver
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
ORDERING GUIDE
Product Description
DNx-SL-508-892 8-Port RS-232/485 Serial Communications Interface
DNA-STP-508 Breakout and interconnection board for the DNx-SL-508
DNA-STP-62 62-channel screw terminal panel
DNA-CBL-62 62 conductor cable connects directly to OEM equipment or to the DNA-STP-508 interconnection panell
DNA-STP-3762 Universal Screw Terminal Panel for DNx-Series I/O
UEI-RSS Standard Serial Server for DNx-SL-501 and DNx-SL-508; included with DNx-SL-501/508 purchase
DNA-STP-62-DR 62-pos Terminal Panel for PowerDNA Layers
Extended Warranty Option to purchase UEI’s extended warranty (up to 10 years) is available
SHIELD
Pin 232
Signal
422
Signal
1 - -
2 RTS1 TX1+
3 - -
4 RX2 RX2+
5 RTS2 TX2+
6 Gnd3 Gnd3
7 RX3 RX3+
8 RTS3 TX3+
9 RX4 RX4+
10 RTS4 TX4+
11 - -
12 RTS5 TX5+
13 - -
14 RX6 RX6+
15 RTS6 TX6+
16 Gnd7 Gnd7
17 RX7 RX7+
18 RTS7 TX7+
19 - -
20 RTS8 TX8+
21 - -
Pin 232
Signal
422
Signal
22 Gnd1 Gnd1
23 TX1 TX1-
24 - -
25 CTS2 RX2-
26 TX2 TX2-
27 - -
28 CTS3 RX3-
29 TX3 TX3-
30 CTS4 RX4-
31 TX4 TX4-
32 - -
33 TX5 TX5-
34 Gnd5 Gnd5
35 CTS6 RX6-
36 TX6 TX6-
37 - -
38 CTS7 RX7-
39 TX7 TX7-
40 Gnd8 Gnd8
41 TX8 TX8-
42 - -
Pin 232
Signal
422
Signal
43 CTS1 RX1-
44 RX1 RX1+
45 Gnd2 Gnd2
46 - -
47 - -
48 - -